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From: "Cendron, Marc" <Marc.Cendron@childrens.harvard.edu> 
Date: October 18, 2021 at 1:46:11 PM EDT 
To: Jared Eigerman <JEigerman@cityofnewburyport.com>, Sharif I Zeid 
<sharif@reachsharif.com>, Heather Shand <heather.shand@gmail.com>, Christine Wallace 
<christinewallace.ward4@gmail.com>, James McCauley <mccauleyward5@gmail.com>, Byron 
Lane <byron@byronlanenbpt.com>, Barry Connell <envirocom@comcast.net>, Joe Devlin 
<jdevlinnbpt@gmail.com>, Afroz Khan <AfrozK@cityofnewburyport.com>, Charles Tontar 
<tontar44@comcast.net>, Bruce Vogel <bruce@vogelatlarge.com> 
Subject: [Ext]RJones@CityofNewburyport.com> 

external e-mail use caution opening 
 
Honorable Members of the City Council, 
 
For the last three years the service station at the corner of State and High street has been a 
depressing eyesore for anyone traveling along one of New England's most beautiful streets. 
Living two houses down at 91 High Street, 
I walk or drive by frequently and am painfully reminded of the fact that Global Oil company has 
neglected and abandoned its property showing no interest or respect for Newburyport and its 
residents. What a good neighbor 
Global Oil has been: the landscaping has been ignored, trees have fallen onto adjacent properties, 
the canopies are rusting away and the building is deteriorating, not to mention the buried oil 
tanks under a large concrete slab! 
Now is the time to let Global Oil know that the city of Newburyport will not tolerate this 
disrespectful and ugly situation any longer as it has significant a impact on our neighborhood, 
property values and the historic beauty 
of Newburyport. Global Oil is solely responsible for the public nuisance that has been created 
and should be held accountable for the hardship that has been imposed on our lovely city. 
 
Thank you for reading this letter and for the attention you bring to this matter. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Marc Cendron 
91 High Street 
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